



GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA

JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED



"Investing for Community Development"

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

The Government of Jamaica established the Jamaica Social Investment Fund Project (JSIF) to assist in its poverty eradication programme. JSIF intends to use part of its proceeds to cover payments under the following contract:

August Town and Mount Salem Fibre Project #: 73956

Optics Installation Project

Design and Supervision of approximately Scope:

> 7km of Fibre Optics Surveillance and Wi-Fi infrastructure in August Town and

Mount Salem Communities.

Duration: Four (4) months

Quality- and Cost-based Selection (QCBS) method **Selection Method:**

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

Availability of **Documents:**

Request for Proposal will be available for download as of Tuesday, November 5, 2024,

on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement's website at

www.gojep.gov.jm

Submission Date

& Time:

Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm on or before Tuesday, November 19, 2024, at 12:00 noon. Late Bids will be automatically rejected by the system.

To participate in the opportunity, the service provider must first be registered on the Government's Electronic

Procurement System @ www.gojep.gov.jm.

For assistance with registration on the GOJEP portal, please contact the Ministry of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at (876) 932-5220 or via email at oppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

For additional information about the GOJEP, please send email to: mofprocure@mof.gov.jm.

Contact Information: Actg. Procurement Manager Procurement Department Jamaica Social Investment Fund Ground Floor, The Dorchester 11 Oxford Road (Entrance on Norwood Avenue)

Kingston 5

Tel: 876-968-4545

NOTICE

PLEASE CHECK THE MINISTRY'S WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:

jisadvertising@gmail.com, procurement@jis.gov.jm



GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA

JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED





"Investing for Community Development"

INVITATION TO BID

The Government of Jamaica established the Jamaica Social Investment Fund (JSIF) to assist in its poverty eradication programme. The Jamaica Social Investment Fund has entered a partnership with the Ministry of Science, Energy, Telecommunications and Transport to support community electrification, through the provision of house wiring and pole line construction/expansion. The Jamaica Social Investment Fund intends to use part of the proceeds of this agreement to cover payments under the following contracts:

The Jamaica Social Investment Fund now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the GOJ Community Electrification Pole Line Extension - Cus Cus Road, St. Elizabeth (Bid #21363); Tank Lane, St. Catherine (Bid #21364); and Prospect, Westmoreland (Bid #21366).

Bid # 21363 Cus Cus Road Pole Line Extension - Bogue, St. Elizabeth (#73978)

Scope of Works: Erection of 26 poles, 781m of primary lines, 965m of secondary lines

and 2 25KVa transformers.

Works Period: Six (6) months

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

PPC Category: Grade 3 or higher in Electrical Works

Bid # 21364 Tank Lane Pole Line Extension - Kensington, St. Catherine (73985)

Scope of Works: Erection of 7 poles, 137m of primary lines, 204m of secondary lines

and 1 25KVa transformer.

Works Period: Six (6) months

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

PPC Category: Grade 3 or higher in Electrical Works

Bid # 21366 Prospect Pole Extension - Prospect, Westmoreland (73986)

Scope of Works: Erection of 18 poles, 296m primary lines, 708m of secondary lines

and 2 25KVa transformers Works Period: Six (6) months

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

Grade 3 or higher in Electrical Works PPC Category:

> PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ABOVE ARE INDIVIDUAL PROJECTS. QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS CAN BID ON ONE OR ALL PROJECTS.

Availability of Bidding documents will be available for download as of

Documents: Tuesday, November 12, 2024 on the Government of Jamaica Electronic

Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm

Submission Date

& Time:

Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm on or before Tuesday, December 3, 2024 at 12:00 noon. Late Bids will be

automatically rejected by the system.

To participate in the opportunity, the service provider must first be registered on the Government's Electronic Procurement System @

www.gojep.gov.jm.

For assistance with registration on the GOJEP portal, please contact the Ministry of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at (876) 932-5220 or

via email at oppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

For additional information, please send email to: mofprocure@mof.gov.jm.

Contact Information: Actg. Procurement Manager

Procurement Department Jamaica Social Investment Fund Ground Floor, The Dorchester

11 Oxford Road (Entrance on Norwood Avenue)

Kingston 5 Tel: 876-968-4545